® /M/OLA
&7 HAKPOL

( )

o

FORD FOCUS |l com.

2005 -

Cat. No. E/036

e20 | e20*94/20*0762*00
N\ N\ 2

D (KN) = e—— X 0,00981

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




laden weight of the vehicle.

PRZEKROJ A-A

% °)
%
30° max. Z C.“ Eé
A § é M» c
i ! NI
A & /
£ * L/ = \F=r/ A
ol Al A Y000
/ \ g .
30° max. / / &
OG o
3
o
‘ &
Y
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI, conformement a I'annexe VII,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG illustration de la reglements
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.
The clearance specified in appendix [D > Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
VII, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No. Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b

ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm
»
(Qoxm 1000Km



Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M10x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 10,5, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez. 10,2, Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 10,5 Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt

g Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

D
C Sruba M12x70-8.8; Bolt
Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt
Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 Plain Washer
M12x70 2
M12x35 4
A x1 M10x35 4
M12 4
B x1
13 6
C x1 10,5 4
12,2 6
D x1 @ 10,2 4
E X2
F x1
5 G x1




+10 - 10 1BUSEN| UBId . £} YO Ppod
V £2 E1eulous “Asomoy b4 1-96 <-S00cpo S0 M\\mw_\ %.momm“ W,\ Joysey) bulds ! 7'z zaids ppod

jjog ' 8'g-6exzLN eqnig
Jjog ' 8'8-GEXZLN eqnis

18YSej uleld ' €} 1Yo ppod
Joysep buuds ' z'z) z8ids ‘ppod

jog ' 8'§-gexzLN eqnig

18ysep Uleld ' G0L o pjpod
J8ysey) bulds 70} z81ds ‘ppod

Jog ' 8°8-0¢X0LN eqNIS

jjog ' 8'8-GexzLN eqnig

I Pd q 18Ysej uleld . €} 1o ppod
— Joysep buuds ' z'zy zé1ds pipod

19YSej Uleld - G 0L O PPOd N 2L exdieN
Jsysep bulds ' 70} z81ds ppod

Jjog ' §°:8-GEx0LN eqnIg




Zdemontowac zderzak.

- Wsuna¢ ptaskowniki E do podtuznic i poprzez technologiczne otwory w

bocznych ptaszczyznach podtuznic przykreci¢ elementy Ci D
Srubami M10x40 8.8 ( pkt 1).
Do elementéw haka Ci D przykreci¢ belke haka A srubami M12x35 8.8 (pkt 2).

«  Wszystkie sruby dokreci¢ zmomentem jak w tabeli.

Zamontowac zderzak.
Przykrecic¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego srubami M12x70 8.8.

N

- Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Disassemble the bumper.
Insert the plates E in the metal clamps and screw the elements Cand D,
through the technological holes in the side flats of the metal clamps, with

bolts M10x40 8.8 (point 1).
Screw the main bar A to the element C and D with bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 2).

Assemble the bumper.
Fix the ball and electric plate with bolts M12x70 8.8.

J

N










